

City of Salinas SALINAS FIRE DEPARTMENT Fire Prevention Division – Office of the Fire Marshal 65 W. Alisal Street #210 • Salinas, California 93901 (831) 758-7466 • fireprevention@ci.salinas.ca.us



Permit for Wholesale Storage of State-Approved Fireworks Special Permit Charge- \$396.64

Mail Checks and Applications To:

Fire Prevention Division City of Salinas 65 West Alisal Street Salinas, California 93901

WHOLESALE FIREWORKS COMPANY PERMIT INFORMATION		
Name of Company:		
Mailing Address:		
Phone:	_ Fax:	
List all DBA's:		
List other Businesses Operated by Company:		
License Type: License No	.: Expires:	
Wholesale License No.:	Expires:	
Transportation Vehicle Type:	License No.:	
COMPANY CONTACT PERSON		
Contact Name:		
Phone:	E-mail:	
LIST ALL AUTHORIZED SALES REPRESENTATIVES		
Name:	Phone:	
Mailing Address:		
E-mail:	License No.:	

Name:	Phone:	
Mailing Address:		
E-mail:		
Name:		
Mailing Address:		
E-mail:	_ License No.:	
Name:	Phone:	
Mailing Address:		
E-mail:	_ License No.:	
Name:		
Mailing Address:		
E-mail:	_ License No.:	
(Name and address of all manufacturers, importers, and wholesalers from which you intend to purchase fireworks. Attach separate sheet if additional space is required.)		
1. Name:	Phone No.:	
Address:	License No.:	
2. Name:	Phone No.:	
Address:	License No.:	
3. Name:	Phone No.:	
Address:	License No.:	
4. Name:	Phone No.:	
Address:	License No.:	

STORAGE INFORMATION (Attach separate sheet if additional space is required.)		
Fireworks to be Stored (List all Types): Quantity Stored by Pounds:		
Quantity Stored by Pounds:		
Quantity Stored by Pounds:		
Quantity Stored by Pounds:		
DOCUMENTS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO BE PROVIDED		
 1.A sketch and/or site plan of the wholesale storage site depicting, along with distances, adjacent structures, buildings, roads, highways, property lines, and the storage areas. 2.A copy of the required Federal and State Fire Marshal license, certificate, and/or permit. 3.A copy of any lease, sublease, or other agreement for the wholesale storage site(s). 4.Copies of all local business licenses, permits, or zoning approvals required by local officials for the wholesale storage site(s). LOCAL APPROVAL AND SIGNATURE 		
FIRE OFFICIAL		
Name: Phone No.:		
Address:		
Signature: Title:		
Fees Paid: Date Fees Paid:		
BUILDING OFFICIAL		
Name: Phone No.:		
Address:		
Signature: Title:		
WHOLESALE FIREWORKS COMPANY SIGNATURES		
Check the box that applies: \Box Owners \Box Partner \Box Corporate Officer		
Signature: Date:		
Printed Name:		

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

- 1. An inspection of the proposed fireworks wholesale storage location will be required before a Fireworks Wholesale Storage Permit is issued.
- 2. Any Fireworks Wholesale Storage Permit may be suspended or revoked if it is determined that there has been any false statement or misrepresentation as to a material fact in the application or plans on which the permit or application was based. The violation of any federal, state, or local law may result in suspension or revocation of a Fireworks Wholesale Storage Permit. Failure to provide a local Public Education Plan pursuant to Salinas City Code Section 13A-17 may result in suspension or revocation of a Fireworks Wholesale Storage Permit.
- 3. All fees are non-refundable upon submission to the Salinas Fire Marshal's office.
- 4. All wholesale storage facilities or buildings shall conform to the applicable building and fire codes of the City of Salinas.
- 5. All wholesale storage facilities or buildings are subject to daily inspection by the Salinas Fire Department. The City will invoice the wholesale storage permittee for the full cost of inspection incurred by the City during the term the location is in use. The permittee shall make payment in full to the City within ten (10) days of receipt of the invoice. Non-payment shall prohibit the permittee from obtaining permits for subsequent years until the invoice is paid in full.